

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MAC No. 786 of 2020

Divisional Manager, National Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Anamika and
Others

19.01.2024	Mr. Priyanshu Gupta, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Kunal Das, Counsel for Respondents No.1 to 4. None for Respondent No.05, though served. Respondent No.06 is reported to be unserved. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.6 only, on payment of P.F., as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for consideration on interim applications . Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

Prashant