

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

MAC No. 786 of 2020

Divisional Manager, National Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Anamika
and others

19.03.2024	Mr. B.N. Nande, Counsel for the Appellant. None for the Respondents. Heard on I.A. No. 02/2024, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee on behalf of appellant national insurance company limited. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned therein, I am inclined to allow the same. Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Let office to proceed further. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

Shoaib.