



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 786 of 2020

DIVISIONAL MANAGER, NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
versus
 SMT. ANAMIKA & ORS

Order on Board

04/11/2025	Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for the appellant/Insurance Company. Mr. Kunal Das, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 4/Claimants. None for respondents No. 5 & 6/driver and owner. Cross objection filed by the claimants under Order 41 Rule 22 of CPC read with Rule 242(3) of CG Motor Vehicle Rules is admitted for hearing. Post this appeal for final hearing. Interim order, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	---